OP \$190.00 1934040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment and Assumption of Trademark Security Agreement		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company (as successor-by-merger to General Electric Capital Corporation)		06/01/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor agent			
Street Address:	One Boston Place			
Internal Address:	18th Floor			
City:	Boston			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02108			
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1934040	RAY'S FOOD PLACE		
Registration Number:	3864247	C&K MARKET		
Registration Number:	3872828	C&K MARKET		
Registration Number:	4107664	C&K C&K MARKET, INC.		
Registration Number:	4330097	RAY'S		
Registration Number:	4009446	RAY'S FOOD PLACE		
Registration Number:	4009444	RAY'S		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0968

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales			
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/			
DATE SIGNED: 06/02/2016				
Total Attachments: 5				
source=C&K Assignment of TM Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif				
source=C&K Assignment of TM Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif				
source=C&K Assignment of TM Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif				

source=C&K -- Assignment of TM Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=C&K -- Assignment of TM Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

June 1, 2016

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of June 1, 2016, (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (as successor-by-merger to General Electric Capital Corporation), as agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Assignor</u>") and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Revolving Credit Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2014, among, among others, C&K MARKET, INC., a Oregon corporation (the "Existing Grantor"), the other grantors from time to time party thereto, and the Assignor, as Agent (as heretofore amended, modified and supplemented, the "Existing Security Agreement"), the Existing Grantor granted to the Assignor a security interest in, among other collateral, the Existing Trademarks (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 11, 2014 and recorded on August 13, 2014 with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5342, Frame 0635 (the "Existing Trademark Agreement"), the Existing Grantor granted to the Assignor a continuing security interest in all of the Existing Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Existing Trademark Agreement), including those trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Existing Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into (i) that certain Assignment, dated as of March 1, 2016 and (ii) that certain Resignation and Agency Substitution Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2016 (collectively, the "Assignment Documents"), whereby the Assignor transferred to the Assignee, among other things, all of the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Existing Security Agreement and Existing Trademark Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to confirm the details of the Assignment Documents and transfer all of its rights and obligations under the Existing Security Agreement and Existing Trademark Agreement to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to obtain from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Existing Security Agreement and Existing Trademark Agreement, including the secured rights in the Existing Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE; FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, and the Assignee hereby assumes from the Assignor, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Existing Security Agreement and Existing Trademark Agreement and to the secured rights in and to the trademarks listed therein and in and to the Existing Trademarks.

This assignment is made in accordance with and subject to the Assignment Documents. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms and conditions of the Assignment Documents and this assignment, the terms of the Assignment Documents shall control.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0970 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, as successor-by-merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent

Name: JEUMFEL

Title SENIUL COUNSA

ASSIGNEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Successor Agent as Assignee

Name: Michael Stavrakos Title: Vice President

[Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement] TRADEMARK

REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0972

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

EXISTING GRANTOR:

C&K MARKET, INC.

Name

[Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0973

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Existing Trademarks

OWNER	HTTLE (MARK)	JURISDICTION	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
C & K Merket, Inc.	RAYS FOOD PLACE	USPTO	Registered	1934(940	11/02/95
C & X Market, inc.	Market.	USPTO	Registered	3864247	10/19/10
C & K Market, Inc.	C&K MARKET	LISPTO	Registered	3872828	11/09/10
C & K Market, Isc.	C&K Market Inc.	USPTO	Registered	4107664	95/06/12
C & X Market, Inc	Rey's	OTESU	Registered	4336097	05/07/[3
C & K Market, Inc.	FOOD SYPLACE	USPTO	Registered	4009446	08/09/16
C & K Market, Inc.	Ray's.	USPTO	Registered	468)9444	08/09/13

OWNER	TITLE (MARK)	JURISDICTION	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
C&K Market, Inc.	C & K MARKET	Oregoo	Registered	41282	04/26/10
C & K Market, Inc.	RAY'S	Oregon	Registered	41627	03/01/11
C & K Market, Isss.	RAY'S FOOD PLACE	Oregon	Registered	41626	03/01/11
C & X Market, Inc.	C&K MARKET	California	Registered	66515	96/01/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 06/02/2016